STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 039-20,881 -00-00
WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Decatur
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY BESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	-NE -NW - SE Sec. 19 Twp. 4 Rge. 26 X
Operator: License # 30870	2310 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: REYNOLDS-REXWINKLE OIL, INC.	1650 Feet from (E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 212 N. Market #402	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Wichita, KS 67202	NE. (SE) NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip	Lease Name Well # 1
Purchaser: D & A	Field Name
Operator Contact Person: Daniel M. Reynolds	Producing Formation D & A
Phone (316) 269-1233	Elevation: Ground 2462 KB 2467
Contractor Name ALLEN DRILLING CO	Total Depth 3660' PBTD
License: 5418	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 301 Fee
	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes
	yes, show depth setFee
X New Well Re-Entry Would be S	全の   日本ternate II completion, cement circulated from
Oil SWD SIOW Abd. S	Note to w/ sx cmi
Gas ENHR SIGW Gas Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Gasdic, Gctc)	
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows o	Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator: N/A SA	Chloride content $1,200$ ppm Fluid volume $636$ bbl
Well Name:	Dewatering method used hauled off
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	&allowed to evaporate
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name Philpott Oil and Gas Co.
Dual Completion Docket No.	Lease Name Hardesty License No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	NE Quarter Sec. 29 Twp. 4 S Rng. 26 E/W
1/25/92 1/31/92 2/01/92 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Decatur Docket No
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of	l be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado f the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Rule 02-3-130, 02-3-100 and 02-3-10/ apply. Information on	side two of this form will be held confidential for a marial of
months). Une copy of <u>all</u> wireline logs and declogist well	e form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
	lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complie he best of my knowledge.
Signature Jeffrey S. Reswirkle	
	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title President Date 2/	(21/92   C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of Febr	cuary.
Notary Public	KCC SMD/Rep NGPA
Date Commission Expires	NYLA J. SILLS   KGS Plug Other   NOTARY PUBLIC   (Specify)
	STATE OF KANSAS  Appt. Exp. 607

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

### ORIGINAL

### #1 Tacha Drill Stem Tests

DST #1 3083-3140 Tarkio 30-30-30-30 10'Mud FP 22-22;22-22 SIP 44-22 Hyd 1493-1482 107

### RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIE

DST #2 3352-3384 30-30-30-30 10' Mud w/oi1 spots FP 22-22-22-22 SIP 865-732 HYD 1713-1658 110°

Oread MAR 2 6 1992

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

DST #3 3451-3483 30-30-30-30 5/Mud FP 22-22;22-22 SIP 1041-920 HYD 1757-1736 1110

Lansing B

DST #4 3496-3529 45-45-60-60 215' Muddy Water FP 33-77;88-113 SIP 853-831 HYD 1812-1779 1120

Lansing G

DST #5 3539-3624'
30-30-30-30
30' Watery Mud
FP 22-22; 33-33
SIP 909-787
HYD 1557-1746
114°

Lansing H I and J

Phone 913-483-2627, Russell, Kansas

Phone 316-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

New

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

## LIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Home Office P. O. Box 31 Russell, Kansas 67665

2391

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1-31-9		2-1-92		
`.	Sec.	ľwp.	Range		alled Out	2-/-92 On Location	Job Start	Finish
Date 2 - / -	92 19	45	~ ~	10:4		1:40 A.M.	2:00 A.M.	5:00 A.A
Lease Tacka	Well No.	1	Location	n Jenn	ings 3/1	V &	De carea	State
Contractor Alle	a Dola C	, 		16 3	Owner	Same.		
Type Job	lara			d	To Allied	Cementing Co. Inc.		
Hole Size	7 7/8 "	T.D.	3660	1	cementer at	reby requested to rent ond helper to assist own	cementing equipment an er or contractor to do	d furnish work as listed.
Csg.	8-24"	Depth	301	*	Charge /			
Tbg. Size		Depth			To Ke	ynolds & K	*	
Drill Pipe		Depth			Street 2	12 N. Mar	ket #40	2
Tool		Depth	,		City [4]	ichita,	State MS 6	7202
Cement Left in Csg.					contractor.	as done to satisfaction a	and supervision of owne	r agent or
,	KANSAS COD	CEIVE	<b>D</b>		Purchase Ord	ler No.		
Press Max.	KANSAS CORF	UHMIHJMUG(	OMMISSION:		x 7/	We Her	our parts	
Meas Line	MAF	Displace 2 6 1992	)				EMENT	
Perf.					Amount			
	CONSERV EQUIPME	ATION DIV CHITA, KS	ISION		Ordered	190 sks 69	40002 6log	D will
	WI	CHITA, KS			Consisting of	of 1/4 # of f	Lose al Isk.	
No.	Cementer	-	sary t	1	Common Poz. Mix			3
Pumptrk /9/	Helper		Janque 1	Mc.	Gel.	,		
No. Pumptrk	Cementer				Chloride			
Fumpus	Helper Driver	- 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12		<u>pida santi</u>	Quickset	<b>可能性。这些是自己的自己的</b>	Section of the sectio	(海路安全公司等)(海路公司)
Bulktrk 42/2			To e 5	<u>,                                      </u>				
Bulktrk	Driver						Sales Tax	
					Handling	e1.00/sk.		
DEPTH of Job  Reference:			1 #			044 /sk. /m		3
<u> </u>	mphuck -	plus	47	5,00		***	Sub Total	1
#13 m	ileago e 2.	90 Zm,			· 4£		Sub Total	Maria (1981)
· Man	838" day h	ale pu	A			No.	77	
,		Sub To			Floating Equ	ipment	Total	
		Tax		<del></del>		Man	C S	
Remarks:		To	otal					,
and s	ing c 250	ace wife	K S SKS	* .	, ,	,*		
at a p	ung a 1290	w//a	2 <u>5 k 5</u> .					
	ug 6 350 c	1/40.	5A5.					
8 28" ps h	40 40 will	10 5ks	tosur	face.				
- Phygos	1 rul Kol	e w/	53ks.					
*		**	-19	10				

#### GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies

used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

—ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited

to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.

—PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.

—TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

—PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.

-DEADHAUL CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S

current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

—SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:

(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and

(B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract,

unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.

2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.

3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements

caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and work-manship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

(A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work

done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.

(C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accom-

plish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.



## P.O. Box 4442 Houston, Texas 772 RIGINALEMENTING LOG

STAGE NO.

					*	
- 1-2	62	HATZ		627	25 7	CEMENT DATA:
Date 1	Distri		P	cket No. 🛂 🔠	A	Spacer Type:
Company Lease	ha		Ri	g /ell No		AmtSks YieldPPG
9 1	Cautur			ate	•	:
Location .		·		eld	3-4	LEAD: Pump Time
* (	E UP J	ENNINS				6940 27-42 39-CC Excess
CASING DATA:	PT	A □ Squ	ieeze 🗆		. /	Amt. 300 Sks Yield 1.36 ft 3/sk Density 14.6 PPG
Surface 🗎	Intermedia		ction 🗆 🛴	ı	iner 🗆	TAIL: Pump Time hrs. Type
Size	Type_ <i>/</i>	Weig	ght	Collar		Excess
						AmtSks_Yield ft³/sk DensityPPG
	yrsn 1					WATER: Lead gals/sk Tail gals/sk Total Bbls.
	. ~				ay s	46019- Peca
Casing Depths: To	op		_ Bottom	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*	Pump Trucks Used
- 4	•					Bulk Equip.
`		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Drill Pipe: Size	44	Weight		Collars	7.	
Open Hole: Size _	124			P.B. to	*	Float Equip: Manufacturer
CAPACITY FACTO	ORS:					Shoe: Type Depth
Casing:	Bbls/Lin. ft	10020	Lin. ft./B	bl	<u>Å</u>	Float: Type Depth
Open Holes:	, ;-		,	bl	4	Centralizers: Quantity Plugs Top Btm
Drill Pipe:	Bbls/Lin. ft	, H	Lin. ft./B	bl		Stage Collars
Annulus:	Bbls/Lin. ft		Lin. ft./B	bl	<u> </u>	Special Equip.
A	Bbls/Lin. ft		Lin. ft./B	bl		Disp. Fluid Type Amt Bbls. Weight PPG
Perforations: F	rom	ft. to		ft. Amt	I	Mud Type WeightPPG
			· /*			011
COMPANY REPR	ESENTATIVE	Kich	Then	encin	·	CEMENTER BUILDING
Ward N. H. bor			·			1
TIME	PRESSU DRILL PIPE	1		IID PUMPED	· T	REMARKS
AM/PM	CASING	ANNULUS	TOTAL FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	
-3	-					Dujor Det C 367'
5,00 pm	ſ				4	(Ones of 200 plan 8240 for
	, i				# - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<del></del>						STEC
-			1 500 630		100 0	
			15.7			hambidand my 12 part dette
2-1-20m			- Es			
0./5/				J		Charact dall Combat
		R	<b>ECEI</b>	VED-	<b>_</b>	COMM ale Crases
		KANSAS C	ORPORATIO	N COMMISSI	<b>0N</b> :	
						14 No h Completo 3:1510
-		N.	MAR 26	1992		
			IFII L U	IOUL		
		CON	BERVATIO	N DIVISION		Monks
			WICHIT!	i, KS		Y S
		are are distributed				
			-			
-						- Part of the second of the se
- tiles				J		The state of the s
				`	/	
,					<u> </u>	
			-			
·		<u> </u>			<u>L</u>	1 Jeffrega Kenwalle
FINIAL DIOS	20	= =	,			The second secon
FINAL DISP. PRES		PSI	BUMP PLU	i ΓΟ	e a se	_ PSI BLÉEDBACK BBLS. THANK YOU
Note: Must accom	npany job ticket	************* ***********************	*******	**************************************	**************************************	



## B.J. TITAN SERVICES | GINAL

	JOB NUMBER	CONTRACT NUMBER	DATE -				STRICT NAME
CHC	TOMER NAME	7257	175-2		DIRECT SHIPMENT FRO		1 pris
-605	OWER NAME	ANDIADDR			SHIPMENT FROM OR NAME	i j	
	- Carrier		= 7,				
	Keym	alde - Rexwinkt	e Oil			1	
	*	*					
Item No.	Part Number	Description		UNIT OF MEASURI	AMOUNT LOADED	DIRECT SHIPPED	AMOUNT RETURNED
1	ku fiz a se wa a	Common Ceman	2100224444		/20	1334	
2	4/2015	Common Ceman	<i>y</i>	SK	80		
	420145		,	5K	*		
4	41.000	Cal Chlorida	-	<u></u>	314		
	All Aum 3 h	CHI STILL IN		-	5/6		
5 6				~~,			
7	-		ì				
8	-						
9				-			
10			1				
11				1 ~			
12							
13							
14							
15			·				
16		RECEIVED	OCION'			-	
17		KANSAS CORPORATION COMMI	SSIUN				
18		MAR 2 6 1992	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	£','		,	
19					1,		
20		CONSERVATION DIVISION DIVISION OF THE PROPERTY	NC				
21		WICHITA, KS	<u>.</u>				**
22			ģ.		-		
23		,					
24					140		
25		3					·
26					Ý		
27			,		. 4		
	Y 1 — DISTRIC					- 1 1/A	
СОР	Y 2 — CUSTON	ER COPY LOADED BY:	PRINTED		CÜSTOMER	And Sun	IURE - H
COP	Y 3 — HOUSTO	N	SIGNATURE	1	DATE	A jerry,	f in

FORM NO. IN 2022 (8/89)

CUSTOMER COPY



P.O. Box 4442 Houston, Tx. 77210

# CUSTOMER COPY ORIGINAL

### SERVICE OPERATIONS CONTRACT TERMS NET 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF CONTRACT

A Baker Hughes comp				DATE		SERVICE	
	any		Houston, Tx. 772	1-25	->2	CONTRACT (	327858
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT NO.			DIST NAME	NEW WELL C	WELL O	JOB NUMBER	25
CUSTOMER	anth Man	and of the	DIST NUMBER	WELL NO.		R FEDERAL OFFSH	
ADDRESS 3	Day March	Con HUS		COUNTY/ PARISH	)	CODE	. CODE
CITY (A)	· l	1.1.		EIELD South	200th	\$7   ST/	ATE CITY CODE
AUTHORIZED BY:	(Please Print)	STATE A	ZIP ( )	NAME WELL		mg	MTA CODE
STAGE NO.	JOB.	WOR	NO.	OWNER		exwinkle .	3.1
-	CODE 1	WORI DEPT	H 334	FT PUMPING	EQUIPMENT	TIME (A OR F	DATE  MM DD Y
TOTAL PREV. GALS	SURFACE INTERME	EDIATE   PRODUC	CTION   REMEDIAL	ARRIVED AT	1	7/20	A 11/1/3 7
	SIZE HOLE	DEPT	Н	FT START OPERA		1 1	
TOTAL MEAS. DEPTH	WT. CASING 🐧 🦂	, r: DEPT	H	FT FINISH OPERA	TION	315	0 1
· ·FT.	SIZE & WT. DRILL PIPE OR TUBING	DEPT	H ·	FT TIME RELEAS	D .	3:451	2 1-25-65
PRESSURE AVG PS.I. MAX P.S.I.	PACKER DEPTH	FLUID PUMF		MILES FROM STATION TO V	/ELL 110	SALESMAN NUMBER	
50 300		والمستنفق وتضم فالأناب بمشاطلة أوام والمستنفية الأ	TOMER INSTRUCTIONS	FOR DISPOSAL OF R		 !T	
MAX. BPM			C				
<u> </u>						T-07	
S/S EMPLOYEE NUMBER	,	- And the second of the second					
1464>2							1
REMARKS		-			1		
		<del></del>					i j.
				* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		And the second second	The second
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
						1 1	
	CONTRACT CONDITIO	NS: (This contract	must be signed bef	ore the job is comm	enced or merch	andise is deliver	ad
The undersigned	CONTRACT CONDITION  d is authorized to execute the oplies includes all of and only	v those terms and con-	ditions apparaing as the	ch, the undersigned agre	enced or merch es and acknowled document. No add	andise is deliver	red)  10t for services, material  2 terms and/or condition
	CONTRACT CONDITIC d is authorized to execute th pplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	v those terms and con-	ditions apparaing as the	ch, the undersigned agre	enced or merch es and acknowled document. No add	andise is deliver ges that this contre itional or substitut	red) act for services, material e terms and/or condition
RICE OOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	v those terms and con-	of the customer. As suc ditions appearing on the an officer of BJ SERVI SIGNED	ch, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.	es and acknowled document. No add	andise is deliver ges that this contra itional or substitut	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition
7	oplies includes all of and only to this contract without t	y those terms and con- he written consent of	of the customer. As suc ditions appearing on the an officer of BJ SERVI SIGNED DESCRIPTION	ch, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.	es and acknowled document. No add	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition
RICE OOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and con- he written consent of	of the customer. As suc ditions appearing on the an officer of BJ SERVI SIGNED DESCRIPTION	on, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.	es and acknowled document. No add L OWNER, OPERATO	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)
RICE OOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and con- he written consent of	of the customer. As suc ditions appearing on the an officer of BJ SERVI SIGNED	on, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.	es and acknowled document. No add L OWNER, OPERATO	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)
RICE OOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and conhe written consent of	Of the Customer. As suc diffions appearing on the an officer of BJ SERVI SIGNED DESCRIPTION CELVED RPORATION COMMI	on, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.	es and acknowled document. No add L OWNER, OPERATO	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)
RICE OOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and conhe written consent of	of the customer. As suc ditions appearing on the an officer of BJ SERVI SIGNED DESCRIPTION	on, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.	es and acknowled document. No add L OWNER, OPERATO	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)
RICE OOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and conhe written consent of	CEIVED  RPORATION COMMI	sh, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.  :	es and acknowled document. No add L OWNER, OPERATO	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)
RICE DOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and conhe written consent of  KANSAS COP	CEIVED  CEIVED  CONTROL  CEIVED  CONTROL  CONTROL  CEIVED  CONTROL  CONTROL	sh, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.  :	es and acknowled document. No add L OWNER, OPERATO	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)
RICE DOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and conhe written consent of  KANSAS COP	CEIVED  RPORATION COMMI	sh, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.  :	es and acknowled document. No add L OWNER, OPERATO	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)
RICE OOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and conhe written consent of  KANSAS COP	CEIVED  CEIVED  CONTROL  CEIVED  CONTROL  CONTROL  CEIVED  CONTROL  CONTROL	sh, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.  :	es and acknowled document. No add L OWNER, OPERATO	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)
RICE DOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and conhe written consent of  KANSAS COP	CEIVED  CEIVED  CONTROL  CEIVED  CONTROL  CONTROL  CEIVED  CONTROL  CONTROL	sh, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.  :	es and acknowled document. No add L OWNER, OPERATO	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)
RICE OOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and conhe written consent of  KANSAS COP	CEIVED  CEIVED  CONTROL  CEIVED  CONTROL  CONTROL  CEIVED  CONTROL  CONTROL	sh, the undersigned agree front and back of this CES.  :	es and acknowled document. No add L OWNER, OPERATO	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)
RICE OOK	oplies includes all of and onl t of this contract without t	y those terms and conhe written consent of  KANSAS COP  CONSE	CEIVED  CEIVED  CONTROL  CEIVED  CONTROL  CONTROL  CEIVED  CONTROL  CONTROL	on, the undersigned agricle front and back of this CES.  (WEI  SSION  AND SERVICE	es and acknowled document. No add	ges that this contra itional or substitut DR, CONTRACT OR A	act for services, materia e terms and/or condition GENT)

3

5 6

8 9 10

#### bu services Terms and condition

EFFECTIVE: 04/15/86

TERMS. Terms of payment for all services and materials including bulk cement are net price. All unpaid bills are subject to maximum legal interest rate, per annum, beginning 30 days after invoice date. In the event that Customer's account with BJ Services becomes definquent, BJ Services has the right to reinstate any and all discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price; such amounts will likewise become due and wing and subject to collection.

TAXES. All prices are exclusive of any Federal, State or Special Taxes for the sale or use of merchandise or service listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by the seller shall be added to the quoted prices payable by the buyer.

CREDIT. Unless satisfactory credit has been established, cash payment will be required in advance.

TOWING CHARGES. We will make reasonable attempt to get to and from the well under our own power. Should we be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and it becomes necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment, such equipment will be supplied by the customer, or if furnished by us, the cost will be charged to the customer.

SPFCIAL PROVISIONS. If a material service is ordered and the customer cancels same after the materials have been prepared, a charge will be made to the customer for expenses incurred.

All material prices are subject to change without notice.

In connection with services performed that require payment of any applicable royalty or license fee, such royalty or license fee will be billed to the customer in addition to the price of any services performed by BJ Services.

SERVICE CONDITIONS. We carry public liability and property damage insurance, but as there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions not subject to our control, we can neither be liable for injuries to property or persons nor for loss or damage arising from the performance of our services or resulting therefrom.

- 1 The Company shall not be liable or responsible for and customer shall defend, indemnify and hold BJ Services harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims or causes of action for damage to customer's property and of the well owner, or any third person, and for nodily injury, sickness or disease, including death resulting thereof, brought by, or on behalf of customer, the well owner, or any third person arising cut of, or in connection with, BJ Services' performance of services or the furnishing of materials, products, and supplies; unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BJ Services.
- 2. Customer shall also be responsible for and shall defend, indemnify and hold BJ Services harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims, causes of action and liabilities for oil spills, pollution, sub-surface damage or surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blow-out; unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BJ Services.
- 3. Customer shall also be responsible for and shall defend, indemnify and hold BJ Services harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims, causes of action and liabilities for damages occurring as a result of sub-surface trespass arising out of any oil well fracturing operations or services performed by BJ Services, this provision applying to any claims or legal actions of royalty owners, working interest holders, over-riding royalty interest holders, or any other person or concern.
- 4. BJ Services does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in the cements caused by the contamination of water or other fluids.
- 5a. Should any of BJ Services' tools, equipment, or instruments become lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform services, customer shall either recover such lost items without cost to BJ Services or reimburse BJ Services for the reasonable value of such tools, equipment or instruments; unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of BJ Services.
- 5b. In addition to the above, in case of loss or damage to tools, equipment, or instruments used for marine operations, customer shall either recover such lost items without cost to BJ Services or reimburse BJ Services for such loss or damage which occurs at any time after delivery to the customer at the landing until returned to BJ Services at the landing; unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of BJ Services.
- 6. BJ Services does not guaranty or warrant the success of the effectiveness of the result of any of its services, materials, products or supplies used, sold or furnished.
- 7. BJ Services does not guaranty or warrant the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information or data furnished by BJ Services; unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BJ Services in the preparation, furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- 8. Work done by BJ Services shall be under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator, or his agent and BJ Services will perform the work as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the owner or operator.
  - 9. In no event shall Company be liable for consequential and/or special damages, loss of profits, loss of product or use.

WARPANTY PROVISIONS. BJ Services warrants all materials, products and supplies manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service, when installed, used and serviced in the manner provided and intended. BJ Services' obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement or allowance of credit, at its option, for any materials, product or supplies which are determined by BJ Services to be defective. This is the sole warranty of BJ Services and no other warranty is applicable, either express or implied, in fact or by law, including any warranty as to merchantability or fitness for a particular use or purpose. Customer's sole and only remedy in regard to any defective materials, products or supplies shall be the repair or replacement thereoff allowance of credit as herein provided, and BJ Services shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental or punitive damages resulting from or caused by any defective materials, products or supplies.

Market March 1982



# ORIGINA SERVICE OPERATIONS CONTRACT

A Balker Hughes company				NO.	627857	
DATE MM DD	YY	DIST NO.	AUTHORIZED		- 1	
OF JOB	G 17 DISTRICT 14 11 V	- 77	BY.	1. L. W.C.	LOWELL S.	
***			<i>P</i> *	The same of	, <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
CUSTOMER A	and the Koy 7.1:	11/4 011		* **		
		*/			,	

PRICE BOOK			,		· . ·	,
PRICE BOOK REF. NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	U/M	PRICE EXTENS	SION
110110101312	- lounn	that change	463.00	3	463	Q.
1000196105	25 Jump 1	Max plase	2,47	ini.	61	175
116141410157014	120 Comme	- Cemps	7.//	SK	803	20
1014/5-1118	30 Piz		38/	SK	304	80
1101426145	344 Cel	<u> </u>	1 Survey	1	0/	1
101413101514191	Me		17.00	5	/ >	00
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	sol sand	no a Primain	716	SIC	265	30
1094011011	230 Hali	- a stow sems	75	16	121	70
1011114 119	cu michi	Treide ATP	UR	1	2017	46
		,		- Algeria		****
\$ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	N.	SchrotAl			2455	9-7
		Loca			1-78	87
1 1 1 1 1 1	1	Chroral			1750	00
1 1 1 1 1		The state of the s	i .			5
					**	
		~	7			
			, .		- 0	
			Y = -			1
		, up see seek		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	R	ECEIVED			-	
	KANSAS CO	DRPORATION COMMISSION	,		,	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MAR 2 6 1992				
	CONIC	SERVATION DIVISION				<del>                                     </del>
	GUNO	WICHITA, KS		-		-
	Bir - mark of recent	64100000				ļ
	1	* ~		•		
		- 4				
	- 明					<del></del>
			,			
		• .				<del> </del>
				,	·	<del> </del>
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE		•			- A	<u> </u>
REPRESENTATIVE		THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:	Vila M	lana.	man lh	

☐ CHECK IF CONTINUATION IS USED

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

CUSTOMER: This is not an invoice - This Service Operations Contract is subject to review and correction by our Accounting Department.

### FIRM BEINGER ERRE EMP WOLDSTON

#### 7 FP9070 VED C455/988₩

The result is maximum of contents are elected from the series of the ser

TO TANCO TO Express our sever revolution y Ride of Michael Broude. The course our restriction of the confidence of the expression of the e

CONTROL Of the Section of the present for a contract respectively. The property of the boundary of the contract of the contrac

tig agaig militaryet. Tha air Care tata et immera porte dan marenna a durum maren Group inschi Grebe a di enter a d ് പ്രധാനം പ്രധാന പ്രധാന പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാന് വര്യാന് പ്രധാന് വര്യാന പ്രധാന പ്രധാന് പ്രധാന് പ്രധാന് പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാന് പ്രധാന് വര്യാന് പ്രധാന് വര്യാന് പ്രധാനം പ്രധാന് പ്രധാനം പ്രധാന് പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാനം പ്രധാന് പ്രധാന് പ്രധാന് പ്രധാന

ු අතුරු වන ප්රවර්ධ වැනි වෙන නියාවන සහ වන වන වන වන වන අතර වන අතර සම්බන්ධ අතර අත්වර් වන සහ සහ වන අතර සහ වන වන වන hair evol o the bushomer for outhours that rent

tion of the straining and a reductive or one bin discuss throbe.

The fire out and wild service destinance in the challe beyond the Englighted to regulty or Niconselfon, but a discussion of the characteristic services and the characteristic services and the characteristic services and the characteristic services.

AND ROTE MINISTERNS. IN LOWING A DIRECTION OF THE THE THE THE TRUE OF HIS MARKED TO HAVE A CONTRACT AND THE MEDICAL AND COMPANIES. no multiporte descriptions from the first tent to his dress to place may be been a forcer town to demand an entire from the continuous tenter parace of the westlown യുന്നത്തെന്നൂ വരുന്നാനും 💷

THE PROPERTY OF A CONTROL OF SUBJECT OF A CONTROL OF STANDARD OF A CONTROL OF STANDARD OF A CONTROL OF A CONT and to system, and against the first of the state of the condition of the state of a property and to be the first of the first of the state of the s and it is a proper such to be corosed in continued in the colored four Apolisia.

Position is the first term of the control of the control of the control of the first term of the control of the ers, it so each each prime is to the third was sent toos or sameled to those the weathing the countries of a particular section of the countries of the countri

ta. Comental alter traition to il concreti, e for en cincar, pela controllar alla marcha del berylogo hembro il este la prilice di proprio de p grif eggind with all catholine reasons into or early oblice to the views on the great model of the temporal griffing and it is of wenting a property of the content of the property of the content of the property of the content of th Parisirany bye. Ha mpinagatty in busa i hojida 9, an engrantat parabhja i bajuda i c

. Dit Stratica deer eer broug van dat it geer in ar het tit dat <mark>da</mark>magade bonk databatig in die eegeel in Straim Francisca van van by the burns tilingtion of water at ideas that a

on the straight fill the first group on a grain acres and theory age in the world conseque when concerning or the helps to poste in a sering in in bringener, ar in, incera a fan haat ie rie wint in in tij in 2002 bereind om dir tij in 2002 bereind om dir stij in 1902 bereind om dir tij i plant. The property of the second second particles of the second of the polyphytics of the Stockers.

The first of the force one of the responsibility of the state of the state of the state of the state of the following of the state of t

out of the mining. Time and a second

्तर्भ भी तहार मेर्ने के प्रति के प्रति के किया है। इस तहार के किया किया के किया के किया के किया के प्रति के किया के प्रति के किया के किया के किया के किया के किया in Could control you govern by the restrict the services of Headigher for five rody, years) or the five or a tribe preparation or mismagnormal and specific meson of view.

in the selfy to Mindows in creation to a limiter of the control of the self-resolved by the self-ref Mindows and perform in the self-ref Mindows and perform in the self-ref Mindows and the self-r

The proceeding this contract is sent as a commental of a protocurar constating way, take in process, contact went as a contact

interpretation of the complete of the complete of the exposition o Contract to the state of